
GOVERNMENT OF SINDH
FOREST & WILDLIFE DEPARTMENT

PROJECTS FOR CARBON REMOVAL THROUGH FORESTATION UNDER PUBLIC-PRIVATE PARTNERSHIP MODE

ADDENDUM NO. I
DESIGN, FINANCE, BUILD, OPERATE, MAINTAIN AND TRANSFER OF

Reference: Invitation for Bids bearing reference number FWD-PPPN/PROC-CERF/2024-25 issued by Forest & Wildlife Department,
Government of Sindh (FWD) inviting Interested Parties to participate in the Bidding Processes and submit their Bids for the Projects in
accordance with the requirements of the respective RFPs, including Applicable Evaluation Documents (SPPRA EPADS Tender Reference
NOs. EPADS-S-250261635, 250261638, and 250261637).

Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meaning given to them in the respective RFP.

Pursuant to the written requests from Interested Parties for clarification of the RFPs, the FWD shall issue: (i) an addendum to the respective
RFPs ('Addendum Document No. I'), and (ii) responses to Interested Parties' queries ('Response Document No. I'), each accessible with
effect from April 27, 2025,via the websites of the FWD, SPPRA EPADS, and PPP Unit.

Additionally, the FWD, pursuant to the Interested Parties written requests to extend the Bid Submission Deadline, after due consideration, has
extended the schedule for submission and opening of Bids as under:

All other terms and conditions set out in the respective RFPs, except those mentioned in Addendum Document No. I, shall remain the same.

Chief Conservator of Forests (Riverine & Inland Forests, Sindh)
Forest & Wildlife Department, Government of Sindh

Address: Barrack No. 10, Sindh Secretariat 4-A, Court Road, Karachi.
Phone: +92 21  99222193 - 99203647 Fax: +92 21 99245320 Email: info.p3proc@gmail.com

Website: FWD - https://sindhforests.gov.pk/ SPPRA EPADS - https://portalsindh.eprocure.gov.pk;  PPP Unit - https://www.pppunitsindh.gov.pk/

Bid Submission Deadline May 26, 2025, at 12:00 hours (PST) 

Opening of Technical Proposals May 26, 2025, at 13:00 hours (PST) 

mailto:info.p3proc@gmail.com
https://portalsindh.eprocure.gov.pk/
https://www.pppunitsindh.gov.pk/

	Slide 1

